South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:13:01 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*4351 (Rat #0192, Act #0469 of 2002) General Bill, By Fleming
Summary: Union County School District Trustees, reapportionment of election districts; School districts, Reapportionment

A BILL TO REVISE THE MANNER IN WHICH MEMBERS OF THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES
SHALL BE ELECTED BEGINNING IN 2002, INCLUDING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF NINE SINGLE-MEMBER ELECTION
DISTRICTS FROM WHICH ONE MEMBER OF THE BOARD SHALL BE ELECTED ON A PHASED-IN BASIS, TO PROVIDE
FOR THE SELECTION OF OFFICERS OF THE BOARD, AND TO REPEAL ACT 304 OF 1989 RELATING TO THE UNION
COUNTY BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES.-amended title

08/27/01
01/08/02
01/08/02
01/09/02
01/10/02
02/07/02
02/07/02
02/07/02
02/08/02
02/13/02
02/27/02
03/06/02
10/11/02

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference
Amended HJ-53

Read second time HJ-63

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
Amended SJ-11

Read second time SJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-30
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-26

Ratified R 192

Became law without Governor's signature

Act No. 469

Page 1 of 1



