

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*4351 (Rat #0192, Act #0469 of 2002) General Bill, By Fleming

Summary: Union County School District Trustees, reapportionment of election districts; School districts, Reapportionment

A BILL TO REVISE THE MANNER IN WHICH MEMBERS OF THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES SHALL BE ELECTED BEGINNING IN 2002, INCLUDING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF NINE SINGLE-MEMBER ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH ONE MEMBER OF THE BOARD SHALL BE ELECTED ON A PHASED-IN BASIS, TO PROVIDE FOR THE SELECTION OF OFFICERS OF THE BOARD, AND TO REPEAL ACT 304 OF 1989 RELATING TO THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES.-amended title

08/27/01	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference
01/08/02	House	Amended HJ-53
01/08/02	House	Read second time HJ-63
01/09/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
01/10/02	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
02/07/02	Senate	Amended SJ-11
02/07/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/07/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-30
02/08/02	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1
02/13/02	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-26
02/27/02		Ratified R 192
03/06/02		Became law without Governor's signature
10/11/02		Act No. 469